MUNICIPAL CORPORATION GREATER MUMBAI

R/South Ward

QUOTATION NOTICE

The Asstt. Commissioner of R/South ward invites sealed quotations for appointment of contractor for Providing lightings at SVP Swimming pool, Bajaj School, Mahatma Gandhi School, Shilaja Girkar Despensary, Ashiyana Building, Badshah Residency Building at Kandivali in R/South Ward. The quotation shall be addressed to the Assistant Commissioner R/South Ward and super scribed as Quotation for "Providing lightings at SVP Swimming pool, Bajaj School, Mahatma Gandhi School, Shilaja Girkar Despensary, Ashiyana Building, at SVP Swimming pool, Bajaj School, Mahatma Gandhi School, Shilaja Girkar Despensary, Ashiyana Building, Badshah Residency Building at Kandivali in R/South Ward.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Form Fee (Rs.)	Start date of sale of form	Due date of Submission
01	Providing lightings at SVP Swimming pool, Bajaj School, Mahatma Gandhi School, Shilaja Girkar Despensary, Ashiyana Building, Badshah Residency Building at Kandivali in R/South Ward.	Rs.6000 /-	Rs. 356 /-	05.08.2022	09.08.2022

Application form may be purchased by any interested Agency upon each payment of a non refundable fees of Rs. 356 / including GST- and the required sample will be kept available for inspection to the interested Agency at the office of Asstt. Commissioner, R/South office, near S.V.P. swimming pool, M.G. cross road no. 2, Kandivali (W), Mumbai- 400 067, Tel. No. 2805 6000. on 05.08.2022 to 09.08.2022 between 10.30 am. to 04.00 pm.

The application forms will be available with H.C. (Exp.) at R/South ward on any working day from dt. 05.08.2022 to 09.08.2022

The Quotation deposit (E.M.D.) of Rs. 6000/- E.M.D. in cash / demand draft must be paid before submission date at the above mentioned address. The EMD deposit will not be accepted in the form of cheque. The lacquer sealed application form along with all required documents will be accepted on 10.08.2022 up to 3.00 pm. The Quotations will be opened on same day i.e 10.08.2022 at 4.00 PM.

The Assistant Commissioner R/South Ward reserves the right to change or cancel any or all quotation without giving any reason.

-SD-

Assistant Commissioner R/South